

AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 <u>http://www.dail.vermont.gov</u> Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

June 6, 2024

Wendy Beatty, Manager Equinox Terrace 324 Equinox Terrace Road Manchester Center, VT 05255-9253

Dear Ms. Beatty:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **May 7, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (802) 585-0995.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Scott, LMHC, MS State Long Term Care Manager Division of Licensing & Protection

| | NT OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE S COMPL | |
|----------------------------------|--|---|----------------------|---|--|-----------------------------|
| | | 0127 | B. WING | | C 05/07/2024 | |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | E. ZIP CODE | And the second s | District Althout any second |
| | | | UINOX TERRACE R | | | |
| EQUINOX | K TERRACE | | ESTER CENTER, V | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLE DATE |
| R100 | Initial Comments: | and and an and a second and a second | R100 | | | |
| | conjunction with one conducted by the Divi | -site re-licensure survey in complaint investigation was vision of Licensing and 24. The following regulatory ified: | | This plan of correct written to follow st federal guidelines. an admission of noncompliance. Ho | tate and It is not owever, it | |
| SS=E | | AND HOME SERVICES | R145 | is the homes comm demonstrate and m compliance. | nitment to | |
| | 5.9.c (2) | | | compnance. | | 1 |
| | as identified in the res | | | | | |
| | by: Based on staff intervie was a failure to ensure Care which describes to required to maintain inc | is not met as evidenced ew and record review there e development of a Plan of the care and services ndependence and well-being ents (Residents #2 and #3). | | | | |
| / a F c s s ir | and procedures effective HSD (Health Services I Director), or designee, as appropriate shall de- plans for each residents supports the resident's independence." This do | ice Plan -Vermont policy ive 4/3/2006 states, "The Director), ED (Executive direct care staff and others evelop resident service ts needs in a manner that preference and | | | | |
| on of Licens RATORY DIF | sing and Protection RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUI | UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE | | кр | 1.5 | (6) DATE 74 |

6899

| Division | of Licensing and Prote | ection | | | FURIMAFFROVED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| STATEMEN | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
| | | | 5 14110 | | С |
| 2 | ana ana manana da mana a sa manana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana | 0127 | B. WING | | 05/07/2024 |
| NAME OF P | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | ADDRESS, CITY, ST | | |
| EQUINOX | (TERRACE | | UINOX TERRACE | | |
| | | | ESTER CENTER | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLETE |
| R145 | Continued From page | e 1 | R145 | na na mana na m Na mana na mana n | |
| | the resident's medica | al condition, physical health, | | | |
| 1 | emotional and menta | I health, or problems that | | R145 | |
| | are relevant to the se | rvices." | | | |
| | The facility's policy ar | nd procedures for | | Resident #1 & #2 service | |
| | development of reside | ent Service Plans does not | | plans have been updated. | |
| 1 | | ed Nurse responsible for | | Policy and Procedure has | |
| | supervision and overs facility is responsible | sight of nursing tasks at the for overseeing the | | been updated to include RN | |
| | development of reside | | | supervision and oversight. | |
| | Der regert review Re | sident #2 is diagnosed with | | All residents with skin | |
| | | s a history of fractures. S/he | | integrity or chronic pain | |
| | has a history of multip | ole falls with injuries | | conditions have the potential | |
| | | cent falls resulting in skin | | to be effected by this alleged | |
| | general due to impaire | o skin tears and wounds in ed skin integrity. Resident es not identify and address | | deficient practice. | |
| | | integrity and risk for injury. | - 04 | RN and LPN's have been | |
| | • | | | educated on updating service | 2 |
| | | sident #3 is diagnosed with ronic painful conditions, and | | plans in relation to skin | |
| | | scheduled medications and | | integrity and or chronic pain. | |
| | management. His /her | r service plan does not | | Service plan audits will be | |
| | address pain manage | ment, and the physical and | | conducted weekly x4 then | |
| | psychological effects of | of chronic pain. | | monthly x3 to ensure | |
| | These findings were c | confirmed by the Health | | compliance. Results will be | |
| | Services Director at ap | pproximately 1:30 PM on | | reported and discussed in | |
| | 5/7/24. | | | QAPI. | |
| | | cient practice is a potential imal harm to all residents | | Responsible: RN, HDS and ED | |
| | | ified residents needs and | | Date of Compliance 6/5/24 | |
| R147 SS=E | V. RESIDENT CARE A | AND HOME SERVICES | R147 | R145 Accepted on 6/6/24. She Ross, RN | rry |
| | and a second | | | and the second | |

| | ENT OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION (X3) | B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|---------------|--------------------------------|---|--|---|-----------------------------|
| | | | PA DOLLARD | | |
| | | 0127 | 8. WING | | C 05/07/2024 |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | | 0010114047 |
| FOUNC | VTEBBACE | | UINOX TERRACE R | | |
| EQUINO | DX TERRACE | | HESTER CENTER, V | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY (| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | | |
| PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O | NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX | | (X5) COMPL |
| Chron Postar | | | TAG | Resident #2 and #3 will have | DAT |
| R147 | 7 Continued From pag | | | their medication list updated | |
| 1 | Conunded From Pay |]e ∠ | R147 | with all the required | |
| | 5.5 (1) | | | | |
| | 5.9.c (4) | | | information and signed by | |
| | Mainfain a current li | st for review by staff and | | their licensed practitioner. | |
| Y | physician of all resid | lents' medications. The list | | All residents administered | |
| / | shall include: resider | nt's name; medications; date | | | |
|) | medication ordered; | dosage and frequency of | | PRN medications have the | |
| ľ | administration; and li | likely side effects to monitor; | | potential to be effected by | |
| 1 | | | | this alleged deficient | |
| | | | | practice. | |
| | | T is not met as evidenced | | The facility will maintain a | |
| | by: | | | current list of each residents | |
| | Based on start intervie | iew and record review there | | | |
| | the specific dose and | re prescriber's orders include I frequency of administration | | medications, that includes | |
| | for all medications inc | cluding the amount of time | | the residents name, | |
| | between doses for PR | RN (as needed) medications | 1 | medication, date medication | |
| 1 | for two applicable resid | idents (Residents #2 and | | ordered, dosage and | |
| 7 | #3). Findings include: | 15 Factorial Colline Contractions | | frequency of administration | |
| 1, | Deve O of the facility's | | | and likely side effects to | |
| 1 | Page 2 of the facility s | Medication Management 3 includes procedure #9 | | monitor. The EMAR program | |
| 5 | which states. " Each p | orescribed medication order | 1 | has an info tab that brings up | |
| 5 | shall legibly display the | e following information | | aide affante | |
| L | unless it is an emerger | ncy medication as below: | | side effects. | |
| * | * The resident's name | 17217 No. 2 And 2 | | The health services director | |
| | * The medication name | e | | or designee will review | |
| | *Strength *Prescribed dose | 1 | 1 1 | | |
| | *Route of administration | ·~ / | | residents medication orders | |
| | The frequency of admi | | (| as they are due for annual | |
| *7 | The indications for usa | | 1 | renewal to ensure all | |
| (F | PRN) | | 1 | required medications areas | |
| *1 | The dated signature of | f the ordering physician | | are addressed and send | |
| 1 1 | The expiration date of I | the medication " | | them to the licensed | |
| P | Per review of the May 2 | | | practitioner for review and | |
| A | dministration Records | (MARs) for Residents #2 | | signature. | |
| ar | nd #3. the following me | edications were without a | | signature. | |
| n of Licensir | ing and Protection | subalions were minour a | | Audits of annual reviews will | |
| FORM | | GF | 899 E9PL11 | ho send at the | - the start out |
| | | | 55555555555555555555555555555555555555 | monthly v2 to answe | nuation sheet 3 of |
| | | | | monthly x3 to ensure | |
| | | | | compliance. Results will be | |
| | | | | reported and discussed in | |

Responsible: RN, HSD

QAPI.

Date of compliance 6/5/2024

٢

reported and discussed in

| STATEMENT | of Licensing and Prote OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING: B. WING | | | C |
|--------------------------|---|--|--|--|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | 0127 | B. WING | an a | 1 05 | /0//2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREETA | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | , ZIP CODE | | |
| | TERRACE | | JINOX TERRACE R | | | |
| EQUINOX | | and a figure of the second | ESTER CENTER, V | AMENUTING THE REAL PROPERTY OF | ORRECTION | (//5) |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETI DATE |
| R147 | Continued From pag | e 3 | R147 | | | 8 |
| | specific dose and fre include the amount o PRN medications: | quency of administration to f time between doses of | | | | |
| | 1. Resident #2's MAR | R included: | | | | |
| e. | affected area 1-2 tim days)." This order do | nt 500 unit Apply topically to es a day as needed (for 5 es not include a specific tration or an indication for | | | | |
| | topically to the affecte preference" This orde | 2% Apply antifungal powder ed area as needed per MD er does not include a specific tration or an indication for | | | | |
| | drop by mouth as new does not include a sp | maximum amount that can | | | | |
| | 10 ml by mouth 4 tim order does not includ | 0 mg / 5 ml DELSYM Take es a day as needed: This le the full name of the frequency of administration, sage. | | | | |
| | mouth 2 times a day |) tab 20 mg Take 1 tablet by as needed (for IBS)'' This e a specific frequency of | | | | |
| | by mouth twice a day | AP 100 mg Take 1 capsule as needed" This order does frequency of administration sage. | | | | |

| and the second se | of Licensing and Prote | ection | | | FOR | RM APPROVE |
|---|---|---|---------------------------------|---|--|--------------------------|
| | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING: | CONSTRUCTION | | E SURVEY PLETED |
| | nistan). Arranya makanista ara ara sa | 0127 | B. WING | | C 05/07/2024 | |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, STATE | E, ZIP CODE | | |
| EQUINOX | TERRACE | | JINOX TERRACE R | | | |
| | | | ESTER CENTER, V | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETE DATE |
| R147 | Continued From page | 94 | R147 | | n an fan Lander of March (Construction of Statistics of St | |
| | areas twice a day as i | Apply topically to affected needed" This order does not uency of administration or e. | | | | |
| | a day as needed" This | ake 1 tablet by mouth once s order does not include the ation, which determines the clude an indication for | | | | |
| | mouth four times a day a duplication of medica listed above using a dir medication, which is a | /5 ml Liquid Take 10 ml by / as needed" This order is ation order in example d. fferent name for the same risk for overdose. This a specific frequency of dication for usage. | | ÿ | | |
| 1 | 2. Resident #3's MAR i | ncluded: | | | | |
| t F a | opically to the affected | % Apply antifungal powder area as needed per MD does not include the full n administration or an | | | | |
| 5 5 | Dintment to the affected days as needed." This | gm Apply OTC Antibiotic d area 1-2 times a day for s order does not include uency of administration or | | | | |
| P n | ream topically to the at | | | | | |
| the second second second | "Geri-Tussin 100 mg/5 ng and Protection | 5 ml Liquid Take 10 ml | | | | |

| the second s | of Licensing and Prote | The second | | | FORM APPROV | |
|--|--|---|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 0127 | B. WING | | C 05/07/2024 | |
| AME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, STA | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| QUINOX | TERRACE | | INOX TERRACE | | | |
| (X4) ID | SUMMARY ST | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | (75) | |
| PREFIX | | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLET | |
| R147 | Continued From page | 9 5 | R147 | | | |
| | by mouth four times a does not include a sp administration or an ir | | | R147 Accepted on 6/6/24. She Ross, RN | ərry | |
| | areas twice a day as r | pply topically to affected needed" This order does not uency of administration or e. | | | | |
| | f. "Naloxone HCL SPR 4 mg Spray 1 spray by nasal route as needed." This order does not include a specific frequency of administration. | | | | | |
| | affected area in mouth | order does not include a | | | | |
| | a day for 5 days as ner duplication of medicati- listed above using a dir medication. This order | he affected area 1-2 times eded." This order is a | | | | |
| | These findings were co Services Director at ap 5/7/24. | nfirmed by the Health proximately 2 :00 PM on | | | | |
| r a t t | more than minimal harr administration of PRN r dose and/or frequency | | | | | |

| A Real of the local division of the local division of the | of Licensing and Prote | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|------------------|
| | F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDING: | | COMPLETED |
| | | | | | с |
| | | 0127 | B. WING | | 05/07/2024 |
| | | | | | |
| IAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | DDRESS, CITY, STATE | | |
| QUINOX | TERRACE | | ESTER CENTER, V | | |
| | SI MMARY ST | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION | N (X5) |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLET |
| R207 | Continued From page | e 6 | R207 | | |
| R207 SS=D | V. RESIDENT CARE | AND HOME SERVICES | R207 | | |
| 00-0 | 5 18 Reporting of Ab | use, Neglect or Exploitation | | R207 | |
| | 0. To Troporting of a | | | Resident #1 no longer resident | des |
| | 5.18.b The licensee a | and staff are required to | | in the facility. | |
| | report suspected or re neglect or exploitation | eported incidents of abuse, n. It is not the licensee's or | | | |
| | staff's responsibility to | o determine if the alleged | | All residents with items | |
| 1 | | not; that is the responsibility | | borrowed by staff have the | |
| | | cy. A home may, and should, tigation. However, that must | | potential to be effected by | |
| | not delay reporting of | the alleged or suspected | | this alleged deficient | |
| | incident to Adult Prote | ective Services. | | practice. | |
| | This REQUIREMENT | is not met as evidenced | | Staff have been educated t | to |
| | by: | ew and staff interview there | 1 | not borrow or take any | |
| | | e the Residential Care | | resident items even with | |
| | Home (RCH) reported | suspected or reported | | their permission. Any | |
| | incidents of exploitatio | on in accordance with | | concern reports of suspect | |
| | | /ermont Residential Care Ilations effective 10/3/2000. | | theft will be reported to th | e |
| | Findings include: | | | state. | |
| | Per review of the facil | ity policies and procedures | | Audits of concern reports v | vill |
| | title Division of Licens | ing and Protection Required | | be conducted weekly X4 ar | nd |
| | Reports states, Allega | tions or suspicion of abuse, | | then monthly X3 to ensure | |
| | neglect or exploitation reported in 48 hours. | of a vulnerable adult is | | compliance. Results will be | e |
| | reported in to hours. | | | reported and discussed at | |
| | Per interview with the | | | QAPI. | |
| | | at 10:15 AM she/he stated hily reported to facility staff | | Descensible UCD - UCD | |
| | | s regarding missing clothing | | Responsible: HSD and ED | |
| | items belonging to Re | sident #1. During the staff e Director confirmed that a | | Date of compliance 6/5/24 | |
| | facility staff member h | ad borrowed Resident #1 | | R207 Accepted on 6/6/24. Sh | nerry |
| | clothes after his/her ha | ad become soiled while on | | Ross, RN | |

| Convert Security), for the International Conference | of Licensing and Prote | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTIPLE | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY | |
|---|--|---|----------------------|---|------------------|--|
| | OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | COMPLETED | |
| | | 0127 | B. WING | | C 05/07/2024 | |
| AME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET, | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | E, ZIP CODE | | |
| | | 324 EQI | UINOX TERRACE R | ROAD | | |
| QUINCA | TERRACE | MANCH | ESTER CENTER, V | /T 05255 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI | BE COMPLETE | |
| | | | | DEFICIENCY) | | |
| R207 | Continued From page | ə 7 | R207 | | | |
| 1 | shift. S/he additionally | y stated that s/he did not | | | | |
| | report suspected or re | eported incident of | | | | |
| | | ensing agency. These finding | | | | |
| | | e Executive Directed at the | | R246 | | |
| | time of finding. | | | 1/2-10 | | |
| | the states the defi | i de la contration | | No residents were effected | h | |
| | | icient practice is a potential | | by this alleged deficient | 1 | |
| | | nimal harm for all facility ilure to report suspected or | | | | |
| | reported incidents of r | Constraints and a second se | | practice. | | |
| | Teporteu moldonito or | esident exploitation. | | Dented cans were removed | | |
| 0246 | | FOOD OFDUIDER | R246 | | a | |
| R246 SS=F | VII. NUTRITION AND | FOOD SERVICES | K240 | from the dry food storage | | |
| 00-1 | | | | area. | | |
| | 7.2 Food Safety and S | Sanitation | | Staff have been educated o | ~~ | |
| - | | | | the need to reject cans wit | | |
| | 7.2.a Each home mus | | | | n | |
| | | vith all laws relating to food od must be safe for human | | dents in order to comply | | |
| | consumption, free of s | | | with laws relating to food | | |
| | and the second se | products served and used | 1 1 | and food labeling. | | |
| | | ist be pasteurized. Cans | | | | |
| | | leaks shall be rejected and | | Audits of the dry food | | |
| | kept separate until retu | | | storage area will be | | |
| | | and a set and the | | conducted weekly x 4 then | | |
| | | is not met as evidenced | | monthly x 3 in order to | | |
| | by: | e a the stands and the state | | | | |
| | | and staff interview there | | ensure compliance. Results | S | |
| 100 | was a failure to ensure | | | will be reported and | | |
| | | rate until returned to the | | discussed at QAPI. | | |
| | food supplier. Findings | include: | | | | |
| Г | The facility's Dining Se | rvices Food Storage policy | | Responsible: FSD and ED | | |
| | | es, " The use of outdated, | | | | |
| | inlabelled, or damaged | | | Date of compliance: 6/5/24 | + | |
| | prohibited and such goo | | | | | |
| | maintained on the prem | | | | | |
| | and the second sec | | | R246 Accepted on 6/6/24. She | rry | |
| | | facility Prep/Utility | | Ross, RN | - | |

| STATEMENT C | Licensing and Prote of deficiencies correction | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | (|
|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | 0127 | B. WING | | C 05/07/2024 | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC | 324 EQU MANCH TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | JIDORESS, CITY, STA JINOX TERRACE ESTER CENTER, ID PREFIX TAG R246 | ROAD | BE CON | (X5) MPLET DATE |
| R247 SS=F VI SS=F 7.: 1ab (1) ab be bel 1. pol foo | esponsibilities includ emoved from the kito SD [Food Services I During the tour of the services areas comm /7/24 six dented car tored with in the dry to cans which were to se. This finding was ervices Director at 8 in conclusion, this def sk for more than min prine illness for all fact II. NUTRITION AND 2 Food Safety and S 2.b All perishable for beled, dated and hel) At or below 40 degrees Fact eated prior to service his REQUIREMENT : used on observation as a failure to ensure verages are labeled, low 40 degrees Fact for a facility's Dining S licy effective 11/29/0 | Kitchen and Dining hencing at 8:40 AM on his were observed to be food storage area along with undamaged and safe for confirmed by the Food :58 AM on 5/7/24. icient practice is a potential imal harm due to food cility residents. FOOD SERVICES Sanitation od and drink shall be d at proper temperatures: grees Fahrenheit. (2) At or threnheit when served or threnheit when served or threnheit when served or threnheit foods and dated, and held at or renheit. Findings include: Services Food Storage 4 states, " All perishable kept free from spoilage | R247 | R247 No residents were effected by this alleged deficient practice. All products identified were removed from the kitcher areas. Staff will be trained on proper labeling, dating and holding temperatures for food and beverages. Audits of kitchen products and temps will be conducts weekly x 4 then monthly x to ensure compliance. Results will be reported and discussed at QAPI. Responsible: FSD and ED Date of compliance: 6/5/24 R247 Accepted on 6/6/24. She Ross, RN | re d d d d | |

| Division of Licensing and STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | and the second second second second | CONSTRUCTION | | E SURVEY PLETED |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|---|--------------------------|
| | 0127 | B. WING | | 05 | 5/07/2024 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPL | R STREET | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | E, ZIP CODE | | |
| QUINOX TERRACE | | UINOX TERRACE F | | | |
| PREFIX (EACH DEF | RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETI DATE |
| R247 Continued From Fahrenheit exce served. " | page 9 pt for when being prepared or | R247 | | and a strategy and an and a strategy and the strategy and a strategy and the strategy and a strategy and a stra | |
| areas of the fac 5/7/24 the drink adjacent to the observed to stor beverages abov including: a. Raspberry Wa b. Apple Juice C. Orange Juice This finding was Director at 8:50 2. The facility's ju Workers in the D responsibilities a "Label and date During a tour of t areas of the facil 5/7/24 perishable adjacent to the ki storage pantry, a observed to be w dates the items we including: a. In the kitchene the items were op bags of cereal, a half gallon contain uncovered, unlab additional serving cream in the kitchene | confirmed by the Food Services M. b description for Prep/Utility etary Department lists job ad other duties which include II food ingredients properly". The Kitchen and Dining Services by commencing at 8:40 AM on items in the kitchenette chen and dining room, the dry ad the walk-in freezer were thout identifying labels and ere opened or prepared the perishables without the dates ened or prepared included 3 ox of Cream of Wheat, and a er of ice cream. There was an led, and undated tray plus one of of prepared dishes of ice | | | | |

| 2 | IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 0127 | B. WING | | C 05/07/2024 | |
| AME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | | | |
| QUINOX | TERRACE | | UINOX TERRACE F | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLET | |
| R247 | undated bags of cake | e 10 e mixes, and biscuit mix. ezer uncovered, unlabelled, | R247 | | | |
| | and undated tray plus prepared dishes of ice shelf. Undated opene- also without identifying including bags of gno | s one additional serving of of e cream was observed on a d bags, many of which were g labels, were observed occhi, bread rolls, garlic s, and diced/cubed chicken. | | R291 No residents were effected by this alleged deficient practice. | | |
| | These findings were c Services Director at 9: In conclusion, this defi risk for more than mini borne illness for all fac | :12 AM on 5/7/24. icient practice is a potential imal harm due to food | | Water temperatures were adjusted in all resident area and were maintained at below 120 degrees Fahrenheit. | IS | |
| SS=F | IX. PHYSICAL PLANT 9.6 Plumbing | | R291 | Maintenance staff were trained on the requirement of hot water temperatures | | |
| | 9.6.d Hot water tempe 120 degrees Fahrenhe | eratures shall not exceed eit in resident areas. | | not exceeding 120 degrees Fahrenheit. | | |
| | This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation was a failure to mainta below 120 degrees Fal | is not met as evidenced and staff interview there in water temperatures at or hrenheit in areas of the sidents. Findings include: | | Weekly audits will be conducted to ensure compliance. Results will be reported and discussed in QAPI. | | |
| | | 0/5/04 state, "The | | Responsible: Environmenta Director Date of Compliance: 6/5/24 R291 Accepted on 6/6/24. She | 4 | |
| | | | | Ross, RN | | |

| ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING: | | | E SURVEY IPLETED C | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| | 0127 | B. WING | | 0 | 05/07/2024 | |
| | 324 EQ | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, | AD | | | |
| | The second se | HESTER CENTER, VT | and a second | | | |
| REFIX (EACH DEFICIEN | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN | CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLET DATE | |
| R291 Continued From pag | | R291 | | | | |
| on 5/7/24 water term to residents includin the dining room and the Blue and Teal W Wing; and in the Me observed to be above 1. The sink in the Ki Dining Room and Ki water temperature of This finding was corn Director during the to Room areas on the I 2. Resident Rooms I the home were obse above 120 degrees a. Room #25 125.6 b. Room #29 123.3 3. Resident Rooms I the home were obse above 120 degrees I a. Room #24 123 d b. Room #19 122.9 These findings were Maintenance Director 4. Resident Rooms V care unit on Rose W observed with water degrees Fahrenheit I a. Room #5 135.2 d b. Room # 7 127.8 c c. Room # 41 124.6 | n the Blue and Teal Wing of rived with water temperatures Fahrenheit including: degrees Fahrenheit degrees Fahrenheit n the Tan and Rose Wing of rved with water temperatures Fahrenheit including: egrees Fahrenheit degrees Fahrenheit confirmed by the r at 9:42 AM on 5/7/24 within the secured memory ing of the home were temperatures above 120 ncluding: egrees Fahrenheit degrees Fahrenheit | | | | | |

| ision of Licensing and Prot | | | ONOTOHOTION | Luce and | | |
|---|---|---|--|----------|-------------------------------|--|
| EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: | | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | 0127 | B. WING | B. WING | | C 5/07/2024 | |
| E OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET / | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, | , ZIP CODE | | | |
| INOX TERRACE | 324 EQI | UINOX TERRACE RO | OAD | | | |
| INUX TERRACE | MANCH | IESTER CENTER, VI | T 05255 | | | |
| EFIX (EACH DEFICIEN | IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP | | (X5) COMPLETE DATE | |
| R291 Continued From pag | Continued From page 12 | | | | | |
| boiler, and on the aft temperatures in all re were observed to be below 120 degrees F In conclusion this def risk for more than min residents due to the re water temperatures a | ficient practice is a potential inimal harm for all facility risk for burns associated with above 120 degrees eased risk for burns with | | τ | | | |